

NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

In compliance with the reporting requirements under article 228 of the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, approving the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, Lar España Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. ("Lar España" or the "Company") hereby informs the National Securities Market Commission of the following

MATERIAL FACT

Lar España announces the dates throughout 2016 when it will be releasing its Quarterly Results:

Investor's 2016 Results Agenda	
FY 2015 Results	Monday, 29 February 2016
Conference Call FY 2015 Results	Monday, 29 February 2016; 17:00H CET
1Q 2016 Results	Friday, 13 May 2016
1H 2016 Results	Friday, 29 July 2016
3Q 2016 Results	Tuesday, 15 November 2016
FY 2016 Results	Tuesday, 28 February 2017

To keep up to date of all our Investor's events, please refer to our website: http://larespana.com/en/investors/general-information/investor-agenda/

Madrid, 28 January 2016

Lar España Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. Mr. José Luis del Valle Doblado, Chairman of the Board of Directors